
 

Poughkeepsie City School District  
2023-2024 SCHOOL CALENDAR 

  
 

 

 

 
  
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

  

SEPTEMBER  OCTOBER  NOVEMBER  DECEMBER  JANUARY 

M T W T F  M T W T F  M T W T F  M T W T F  M T W T F 

    1  2 3 4 5 6    1 2 3      1  1 2 3 4 5 

4 SC SC 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 6 SC 8 9 10  4 5 6 7 8 8 9 10 11 12 

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 13 14 15 16 17 11 12 13 14 15 15 16 17 18 19 
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25 26 27 28 29 30 31        27 28 29 30  25 26 27 28 29 29 30  31     

19(teachers) 17(students) 21 (teachers) 21(students) 18 (teachers) 17 (students) 16 (teachers) 16 (students) 20 (teachers) 20 (students) 

FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE 
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      1 

 

1 2 3 4  5 
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3 4 5 6 7 

5 6 7 8 9 4 5 6 SC 8 8 9 10 11 12 6 7 8 9 10 10 11 12 13 14 

12 13 14 15 16 11 12 13 14 15 15 16 17 18 19 13 14 15 16 17 17 18 19 20 21 

19 20 21 22 23 18 19 20 21 22 22 23 24 25 26 20 21 22 23 24 24 25 26 27 28 

26 27 28 29  25 26 27 28 29 29 30        27 28 29 30 31 30        

20 (teachers) 20(students)  16 (teachers) 15 (students)  21 (teachers) 21 (students)  21 (teachers) 21 (students)  17 (teachers) 17 (students) 

2023 SEPTEMBER 4 Monday Labor Day     

  5 
6 
7 
 

Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 

 

Superintendent’s Conference Day  
Superintendent’s Conference Day 
First Day of School for Students 
 

    

 
 

 
OCTOBER 

 
9 

 
Monday 

 
Columbus Day 

    

 NOVEMBER 7 Tuesday Superintendent’s Conference Day 

  10 Friday Veteran’s Day (observed) 

  22-24 
28 

 
29 
30 

Wed.-Fri. 
Tuesday 

 
Wednesday 
Thursday 

Thanksgiving Recess  
Elementary P/T Conference (1/2 Day for Elementary 
Schools ONLY) 
PMS P/T Conference Day (1/2 Day for PMS ONLY) 
PHS, ELC UPK Conference Day (1/2 Day for these 
schools only) 
 

    

 DECEMBER 22 
25-31 

Friday 
Mon.- Friday 

½ Day (Giveback for P/T Conference) 
Winter Recess 

    

 
2024 

 
JANUARY 

 
1-2 
3 

15 
23-26 

 
Mon. - Tuesday 

Wednesday 
Monday 
Tue. - Fri 

 
Winter Recess  
School Reopens  
Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day 
Regents Exams 

    

  
FEBRUARY 

 
6 
 
7 
8 
 

19 
 

 
Tuesday 

 
Wednesday 
Thursday 

 
Monday 

 

 
Elementary P/T Conference Day (1/2 Day for 
Elementary ONLY) 
PMS P/T Conference Day (1/2 Day for PMS ONLY) 
PHS, ELC, UPK Conference Day (1/2 Day for these 
schools ONLY) 
President’s Day  
 

    

SUMMARY Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. April May June Total 

Students 17 21 17 16 20 20 15 21 21 17 185 

Teachers 19 21 18 16 20 20 16 21 21 17 189 

 
Draft 4/12/23 

FIVE (5) EMERGENCY DAYS ARE BUILT INTO THIS CALENDAR LEGEND 

If more than five (5) days are needed, the make-up days will be as follows: 
Holiday/Vacation Period 

If one day: May 24, 2024 

If two days: April 1,  and May 24, 2024 Supt. Conf. Day 

If three days: March 25, April 1,, and May 24, 2024 

½ Parent Teacher Conf. 
Students attend AM 

If four days: March 26, March 25, April 1, and May 24, 2024 

If five days: March 27, March 26, March 25, April 1, and May 24, 2024 

If fewer than five (5) days are needed, the “give back” days will be as follows: ½ Giveback for P/T 

First  “give back” day May 28, 2024 9-12 Regents Testing 

Second “give back” day April 2, 2024 

3-8 NYS Testing 
Third “give back” day May 29, 2024 

Fourth “give back” day May 23, 2024 

Fifth “give back” day April 3, 2024 

 

MARCH  7 
11 
22 

25-29 

Thursday  
Monday 
Friday 

Mon - Fri 
 

Superintendent’s Conference Day  
NYSSA Testing Window Begins  
½ Day (Giveback for P/T Conference) 
Spring Break 

APRIL 1 
8 

10-12 
15 

Monday 
Monday 

Wed. – Fri. 
Monday 

Spring Break 
Computer Based Testing Window Begins 
Gr. 3- 8 ELA Window 
NYSESLAT Speaking Window  Begins 

 
MAY 

 
7-9 

13-22 
24-27 

27 

 
Tue. – Thru. 
Mon. - Wed 

Friday 
Monday 

 
Gr. 3-8 Mathematics Window 
NYSESLAT Listening, Reading & Writing Window Begins 

Memorial Day Weekend Observance  
Memorial Day 
 

JUNE 
 

4 
14-26 

19 
26 
 

Tuesday 
Fri. – Wed. 
Wednesday 
Wednesday 

 

Algebra I Regents 
Regents Exams Window 
Juneteenth  
Last Day for Students and Teachers/ Regents’ Rating 
Day 
 

 




