

Poughkeepsie City School District 2023-2024 SCHOOL CALENDAR

JANUARY

	SEPTEMBER				OCTOBER							NOVEMBER				
М	Т	W	Т	F		М	Т	W	Т	F		М	Т	W	Т	F
				1		2	3	4	5	6				1	2	3
4	SC	SC	7	8		9	10	11	12	13		6	SC	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15		16	17	18	19	20		13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22		23	24	25	26	27		20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29		30	31					27	28	29	30	
19(1	teache	ers) 17	'(stude	ents)		21	(teac	hers) 21	(stude	nts)		18 (teache	ers) 17	' (stud	ents)
	FE	BRUA	ARY					MARC	1					APRI	L	
Μ	Т	W	Т	F		Μ	Т	W	Т	F		Μ	Т	W	Т	F
			1	2						1		1	2	3	4	5
5	6	7	8	9		4	5	6	SC	8		8	9	10	11	12
12	13	14	15	16		11	12	13	14	15		15	16	17	18	19
19	20	21	22	23		18	19	20	21	22		22	23	24	25	26
26	27	28	29			25	26	27	28	29		29	30			
20 (teache	ers) 20)(stude	ents)		16 (teacl	ners) 15	(stude	ents)		21 (1	teache	ers) 21	(stud	ents)
		OBER	R	6 7 9 7 10	ד ו ר	ednesda hursday Monday Tuesday Friday	, i	Superinte First Day Columbus Superinte Veteran's	of Schoo Day ndent's Day (ob	ol for Stu Confere served)	udents	-				A
	DE	СЕМВЕ	R	22-24 28 29 30 22 25-31	ר wa T	VedFri Tuesday ednesda hursday Friday on Frida	ay /	Thanksgiv Elementar Schools C PMS P/T (PHS, ELC schools o ½ Day (Gi Winter Re	y P/T Co DNLY) Conferer UPK Co nly) veback	onferenc nce Day onferenc	(1/2 Da e Day (y for Pl 1/2 Day		_Y)		J
2024		NUARY	Y	1-2 3 15 23-26 6	We I T	Tues ednesda Monday Tue Fri Tuesday	ay i	Winter Re School Re Dr. Martin Regents E Elementar	opens Luther xams	-		(1/2 Da	y for			F If mor If one
				7		ednesda		Elementar PMS P/T C	y ONLY)	-	•	-	VI	ŀ	If two If thre
				8		hursday		PHS, ELC							F	If four
				40		-		schools O	NLY)						F	If five
				19	I	Monday	I	President	suay						ŀ	If few
									-						F	li F

SUMMARY	Sept.	Oct.	Nov.	Dec.	Jan.	Feb.	Mar.	April	May	June	Total
Students	17	21	17	16	20	20	15	21	21	17	185
Teachers	19	21	18	16	20	20	16	21	21	17	189

М	Т	W	Т	F		М	Т	W	Т	F	
				1	1	1	2	3	4	5	
4	5	6	7	8		8	9	10	11	12	
11	12	13	14	15		15	16	17	18	19	
18	19	20	21	22		22	23	24	25	26	
25	26	27	28	29		29	30	31			
16 (1	teache	ers) 16	(stud	ents)		20 (t	eache	ers) 20	(stude	ents)	
		MAY						JUNE			
Μ	Т	W	Т	F		Μ	Т	W	Т	F	
		1	2	3		3	4	5	6	7	
6	7	8	9	10		10	11	12	13	14	
13	14	15	16	17		17	18	19	20	21	
20	21	22	23	24		24	25	26	27	28	
27	28	29	30	31		30					
21 (1	teache	ers) 21	(stud	ents)		17 (t	eache	ers) 17	(stude	ents)	
	7 11 22 25-29	ľ	Monday Friday		NYSSA T ½ Day (G	esting ivebac	Windov	v Begin	ร่		
8 Monday C 10-12 Wed. – Fri. G						outer Based Testing Window Begins 8 ELA Window					
7-9 13-22 24-27 27			on We Friday	ed	NYSESLA Memoria	T Lister	ning, Re	ading &		Windov	v Begins
	4 11 18 25 16 (1 M 6 13 20 27	4 5 11 12 18 19 25 26 16 (teache M T 6 7 13 14 20 21 27 28 21 (teache 7 11 22 25-29 1 8 10-12 15 7-9 13-22 24-27 24-27	Image: Amplitude Image: Amplitude 4 5 6 11 12 13 18 19 20 25 26 27 16 (teachers) 16 M T W 1 6 7 8 13 14 15 20 21 22 27 28 29 21 (teachers) 21 7 T 11 1 22 25-29 25-29 M 1 8 10-12 W 13-22 M 13-22 M	A 5 6 7 4 5 6 7 11 12 13 14 18 19 20 21 25 26 27 28 16 (teachers) 16 (study M T W T 1 2 6 7 8 9 13 14 15 16 20 21 22 23 27 28 29 30 21 (teachers) 21 (study) 21 (teachers) 21 (study) 25-29 Mon - Fr 1 Monday 10 22 Friday 25-29 Mon - Fr 1 Monday 10 15 Monday 8 Monday 16 13-22 Mon We - Thi 13-22 Mon We 24-27 Friday	1 1 1 1 4 5 6 7 8 11 12 13 14 15 18 19 20 21 22 25 26 27 28 29 16 (teachers) 16 (students) Image: state stat	Image Image <th< td=""><td>Image: Second second</td><td>Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 12 13 14 15 16 22 23 25 26 27 28 29 30 20 (teachers) 16 (teachers) 16 (students) Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure 29 30 16 (teachers) 16 (students) Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure 29 30 13 14 15 16 17 3 4 10 11 13 14 15 16 17 20 21 22 23 24 25 20 21 22 23 24 25 30 30 17 18 21 (teachers) 21 (students) Image: Normal Structure NYSSA Testing Window NYSSA Testing Window 17 17 18 20 17 (teacher Structure 13 14 10 11 17 18 20 17<!--</td--><td>Image: Normal State State Image: Normal State Image: Normal State 4 5 6 7 8 1 12 13 14 15 11 12 13 14 15 18 19 20 21 22 25 26 27 28 29 16 (teachers) 16 (students) 3 4 M T W T F 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 13 14 15 16 17 20 21 22 23 24 27 28 29 30 31 21 (teachers) 21 (students) 17 18 19 22 Friday ½ Day (Giveback for P/T Confe NYSSA Testing Window Begin 17 22 Friday ½ Day (Giveback for P/T Confe Spring Break Computer Based Testing Window 10-12 Wed Fri. Gr. 3-8 Mathema</td><td>Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure</td><td>Im Im <th< td=""></th<></td></td></th<>	Image: Second	Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 12 13 14 15 16 22 23 25 26 27 28 29 30 20 (teachers) 16 (teachers) 16 (students) Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure 29 30 16 (teachers) 16 (students) Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure 29 30 13 14 15 16 17 3 4 10 11 13 14 15 16 17 20 21 22 23 24 25 20 21 22 23 24 25 30 30 17 18 21 (teachers) 21 (students) Image: Normal Structure NYSSA Testing Window NYSSA Testing Window 17 17 18 20 17 (teacher Structure 13 14 10 11 17 18 20 17 </td <td>Image: Normal State State Image: Normal State Image: Normal State 4 5 6 7 8 1 12 13 14 15 11 12 13 14 15 18 19 20 21 22 25 26 27 28 29 16 (teachers) 16 (students) 3 4 M T W T F 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 13 14 15 16 17 20 21 22 23 24 27 28 29 30 31 21 (teachers) 21 (students) 17 18 19 22 Friday ½ Day (Giveback for P/T Confe NYSSA Testing Window Begin 17 22 Friday ½ Day (Giveback for P/T Confe Spring Break Computer Based Testing Window 10-12 Wed Fri. Gr. 3-8 Mathema</td> <td>Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure</td> <td>Im Im <th< td=""></th<></td>	Image: Normal State State Image: Normal State Image: Normal State 4 5 6 7 8 1 12 13 14 15 11 12 13 14 15 18 19 20 21 22 25 26 27 28 29 16 (teachers) 16 (students) 3 4 M T W T F 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 13 14 15 16 17 20 21 22 23 24 27 28 29 30 31 21 (teachers) 21 (students) 17 18 19 22 Friday ½ Day (Giveback for P/T Confe NYSSA Testing Window Begin 17 22 Friday ½ Day (Giveback for P/T Confe Spring Break Computer Based Testing Window 10-12 Wed Fri. Gr. 3-8 Mathema	Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure Image: Normal Structure	Im Im <th< td=""></th<>

DECEMBER

4

14-26

19

26

Tuesday

Fri. – Wed. **Regents Exams Window** Wednesday Juneteenth Wednesday Last Day for Students and Teachers/ Regents' Rating Day

Algebra I Regents

FIVE (5) E	LEGEND				
If more than five	Holiday/Vacation Period				
If one day:	May 24, 2024	rioliuay/vacalion renou			
If two days:	April 1, and May 24, 2024		Supt. Conf. Day		
If three days:	March 25, April 1,, and May 24	4, 2024			
If four days:	March 26, March 25, April 1, a	ind May 24, 2024	¹ / ₂ Parent Teacher Conf. Students attend AM		
If five days:	March 27, March 26, March 25	5, April 1, and May 24, 2024			
If fewer than fiv	1/2 Giveback for P/T				
First "give back	x" day	May 28, 2024	9-12 Regents Testing		
Second "give ba	ack" day	April 2, 2024			
Third "give back	k" day	May 29, 2024	3-8 NYS Testing		
Fourth "give ba	ck" day	May 23, 2024	3-o NTS Tesung		
Fifth "give back	" day	April 3, 2024			